P.S.C. KY. NO. \_\_\_\_5

CANCELS P.S.C. KY. NO. \_\_\_\_4

## BEREA COLLEGE ELECTRIC UTILITY DEPARTMENT

OF

Berea, Kentucky

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

ELECTRICITY

at

Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity

FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Issued: February 10, 1968

Issued by: BEREA COLLEGE

ELECTRIC UTILITY

DEPARTMENT

By: Mail 6. Warning

KARL E. WARMING

Business Vice President

Berea College

(2/79

MA

		FOR Berea Kentucky and	vicinity
		P.S.C. Ky. No.	5
* *-		Original Sheet No	o. 9
вы	REA COLLEGE ELECTRIC UTILITY	Cancelling P.S.C. K	y. No.
		Sheet No	· ?
o 114 materia de la constanción de la constanció	RULES AND RE	GULATIONS	
Arms of the manufacturing and a second	The Berea College Electric Utility will i residential subdivision under the followi		ion lines to a
`	1. The subdivision being developed must c into ten (10) or more lots for the con the land on which is constructed two ( (Refer to PSC Electric Rules Appendix	struction of new residential 2) or more new multiple occu	buildings or
	2. The developer or owner of subdivision an amount equal to an "estimated avera or representative cost of underground divisions and of equivalent overhead divisions and areas. If the amount de underground extensions, the amount in work is completed and actual cost has	age cost differential" betwee distribution systems in residential in the side of the systems in residence in the system of the s	n the average dential sub- ential sub- harge for
	3. The utility will construct underground adequate to render single phase 120/24 such as transformers, switching equipm ground.	O volt service. All electri	cal devices
	4. Three(3) phase primary mains or feeder local distribution or to serve three paround is required by governmental autin either of which case the differentiation the applicant.	chase loads shall be overhead thorities or requested by the	unless under- applicant,
	5. Developer or sucessor in title shall a utility for the installation, operation facilities.	grant a right-of-way satisfacon and maintainance of its un	tory to the derground
	6. Point of service shall be that point we the customer's facilities, irrespective utility installs underground cable from customer shall be required to furnish proper installation of the service.	ve of the location of the met om an easement to the residen	er. If the ce the
	7. Subject to the judgement of the utilit with the utility the entire cost of th deposited in excess of the normal char refunded to the developer over a ten y Elec:-1-X-3.	e extension. If this is done	the amount shall be
	C>/29	JUN 2 7 1973	-(-) -(-) -(-) -(-)
DATI	E OF ISSUE JUNE 6 1973 Month Day Year	DAMENEUMSOMENIA JUNE	6 1973 Day Yoar
ISST	122 2. 1 6000 G 1 8000000	siness Vice President	Berea College
	Name of Officer	litle	Address

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For BEREA, KENTUCKY AND VACINITY Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO. 5			
	1 st. revision SHEET NO. 10			
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5			
	Original SHEET NO. 10			
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
	RATE PER UNIT			
page 2				
8. The cost to the developer for the underground electric distribution system shall be the actual difference in cost between standard overhead construction (based on the utility estimate) and the actual cost of the underground system in place exclusive of trenching, bedding, backfill and rock costs.				
The estimated average cost differential shall be one dollar and sixty cents per lineal foot (\$1.60).				
The average cost is based on the developer furnishing all trenching, bedding, backfill, conduit and rock costs.				
PUSI	IN E. C. K. E. D.  IC SERVICE COMMISSION  APR 2.1 1977			
	Main			
	NGINE AING DIVENC			
DATE OF ISSUE April 4, 1977 DATE :	EFFECTIVE April 15, 1977			
ISSUED BY Karl Warming TITLE BUSINESS VICE PRESIDENT				
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No.  dated  June 6, 1973				

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Berea, Ken Community,	tucky Town or City
P.S.C. NO.	5
1st Revision	SHEET NO.11
CANCELLING P.S	.C. NO. 5

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO.11

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
"In the event the rate under which Berea College	(C)
Electric Utility Department purchases power at whole-	
sale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjust-	
ment provision in the tariffs of the Berea College	
Electric Utility Department's wholesale power supplier,	
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each	
month by the same amount per kilowatt hour or to the	
nearest 0.01 (1/100) of a cent, equal to 1.085 times the	
fuel cost adjustment plus \$.0025 per KWH in the	
Berea College Electric Utility Department's whole-	
sale power costs for the next preceeding month."	
PUBLIC SERVICE DO SALVANO DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DESCRIPTOR DESCRIPTOR DE LA SERVICE DE LA SERVICE DESCRIPTOR DE	

DATE OF ISSUE July 27,, 1976	DATE EFFECTIVE July 23, 1976
ISSUED BY Karl Warming	TITLE Business Vice President
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of t	the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. $6520$ dated $7-2$	22-76

Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. ()viginal SHEET NO. Canceling all Previous Tariffs P.S.C. NO. 5 Berea College Electric Utility Department Name of Issuing Corporation Revised SHEET NO. 5\$6 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users -- Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. 10% Will be added if bill is not paid by the Delayed Payment Charge: Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. \$1.75 /KW (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: (I) First 1,000 KWH per month 4.3¢/KWH 9,000 KWH Next 3.4¢/KWH Next 40,000 KWH

For Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity

2.8¢/KWH

2.4¢/KWH

2.2¢/KWH

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Next 50,000 KWH

All over 100,000 KWH per month

DATE OF ISSUE: September 11, 1978	DATE EFFECTIVE November 1 Billing
Kare E. Werming	For service rendered on and after September 15,'78
ISSUED BY: Karl E. Warming	TITLE Business Vice President
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu Case No. 7189	ublic Service Commission of Kentucky in dated September 15, 1978
*	

ENGINEERING DIVISION

Form for filing Rate Schedules  For Berea, Kentuc  Community, T	
Berea College Electric Utility Department  Name of Issuing Corporation  P.S.C. NO.  Canceling all Previous P.S.C. No.	ous Tariffs O. 5
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users  (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more)  Primary Voltage Service:  At the option of the customer there will be a discount of five percent applied to the monthly bill (including the minimum bill if applicable), provided the customer owns and maintains or leases all transformers and other facilities necessary to take service at the primary or transmission voltage delivered. (This clause applies to customers having a demand of fifty kilowatts or more within the billing month), but does not apply to the fuel clause revenue.  Minimum Charge:  Per Month \$43.00  CHECKED  FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OCT 6 1978  ENGINEERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE: Sontombor 11 1978 DATE FEECTIVE November 1	

For service rendered on and after Sept. 15, 1978
TITLE Business Vice President

dated September 15, 1978 •

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Karl E. Warming

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

**⊥SSUED BY** 

Case No. 7189